TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 03/29/24
1
SC11xx Series
Discrete Unidirectional TVS Diode
Description

SC1115-01UTG 1.6x1.0mm DFN AQFx 3000
SC1122-01UTG 1.6x1.0mm DFN AOFx 3000
Part Numbering SystemPart Marking System
11** 01 T G
Voltage
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
U: 1.6x1.0mm DFN
USC
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Diodes)
 xx F x
Date code
Assembly sitePart code
AP = SC1105-01UTG
AQ = SC1115-01UTG
AO = SC1122-01UTG
Part code :
PIN1
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 03/29/24
6
SC11xx Series
Discrete Unidirectional TVS Diode
Package Dimensions
D
E
L
e
b
h
h
A
A
1
Top View
Bottom View
Side View
 1  2
 1 2
Pin1
Recommended Soldering pad layout (mm)
1.
00
0.58
1.70
0.58
Symbol
1.6x1.0mm DFN
Millimeters
Min Nor Max
A 0.45 0.50 0.55
A1 - 0.02 0.05
D 1.55 1.60 1.65
E 0.95 1.00 1.05
b 0.75  0.80 0.85
L 0.35 0.40 0.45
e 1.10 BSC
h 0.15 0.20 0.25
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification
W
AO P1
0.50 ±0.05
D1
Do
1.50 +
0.10